|

Recording Requested by/

UNO W
NOFFICIAL CORyey

After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

AN

Doc#: 1308415036 Fee: $116.00
RAHSP Fee:$10.00 Affidavit Fee:

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/25/2013 01:556 PM Pg: 1 of 16

This document was prepared by

Home Retention Services, Inc.,
Modifications Department

9700 Bissonnet Street

Suive 1500

Houston, TX 77036
1.855:084.8124

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Order 1D: 9053034
Loan Number: 871490690
Borrower; SENORINA RENTERIA

Project ID: 9053034

,J0
Criginal Loan Amount: agg 000 ﬁ
PIN Tax 1ID: )R8~ 7 3] —53 ~0~hp

Legal Description: See Exhibit 'A’

Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B'

P i
S_N_
M !

ST
E_/_

INT _

R B R RS AR s s 18 T



[ | 11308415036 Page: 2 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Modification Agreement

J Bank of America 53> Home Loans

After Recording Return To:
Bank of America, N. A
C/O Home Retention Group
9700 Bissonnet Strest

Suite 1500

Houston, TX 77036

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family -~ Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 3137 3/09 (rev. 8/09) (Page 1 of 14)

O A




! 11308415036 Page: 3 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, Inc.,
Modifications Department

9700 Bissonnet Street

Suite 1500,

Houstor., Tx 77036

1.865.664.8 24

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREBMENT - Singte Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 3157  3/09 {rev. 8/09) (Page 2 of 14)

A R

1020

1 A R LI 1



f \ -1 1308415036 Page: 4 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Borrower (i)' SENORINA RENTERIA

Lender or Senvicer ("Lender"): Bank of America, NA

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed ("Mortgage®) and Note ("Note"): October 26,
2007

Loan Numuer 040687149069060123

Property Aduresc (See Exhibit A for Legal Description, if and when recording becomes necessary)
("Property"): 2H'sHBURY DR, ELGIN, IL 60123

If my representatiorss.zind covenants in Section 1 continue to be true in all material respects, then this Home
Affordable Modification Agizement ("Agreement"”} will, as set forth in Section 3, amend and supplement {1} the
Morigage on the Property, 2nd (2) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The Morlgage and Note together, as they may
previouslyhave been amar.ded, are referred to as the "Loan Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement
and not defined have the meaning given to them in Loan Documents.

| understand thatafter | sign and returr‘two copies ofthis Agreementto the Lender, the Lender will send me a signed
copy of this Agreement. This Agreemest willnot take effect unless the preconditions set forth in Section 2 have been
satisfied.

*If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred Lo as "I". For purposes of this doc ument words signifying the (v ar {such as "T")
shall include the plural (such as “we") and vice wersa whore appropriate,

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 2137 3/09 j{rev. 8/09) (Page 3 of 14}

O A AR

022012 C3_1020

1 R L H T ™



i \ © 11308415036 Page: 5 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. My Representations and Covenants. | certify, representto Lender, covenant and agree:

A

| am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) | am in default under the Loan
Documents ormydefaultis imminent, and (i) | do not have sufficientincome or access to sufficient
Juid assets to make the monthly morigage payments now or in the near future;

B. Une.afthe borrowers signing this Agreementlives in the Property as a principal residence, and the
Propery bas notbeen condemned,

C. There ha< Geen noimpermissible change in the ownership of the Property since | signed the Loan
Documents. 2/ permissible change would be any transferthat the tenderis required by law to allow,
such as a transfer to add or remove a family member, spouse or domestic partner of the
undersigned in the exent of a death, divorce or marriage.

D. | have provided documentalion for allincome that | receive {and | understand thatl am not required
to disclose child suppori o aiimany unless | chose to rely on such income when requesting to
qualify for the Home Affordaiie sndification program ("Program”));

E. Under penalty of perjury, all docuniente and information | have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the-documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
Program, are true and correct;

F. If Lenderrequires mae to obtain credit counseling iw connection with the Program, | will do so; and

G. { have made or will make all payments required.»/«der a trial period plan.

2. Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modification. | unde/stand and acknowledge that:

A If priorto the Modification Effective Date as setforth in Section ?‘me'Lender determines that any of
my representations in Section 1 are no longertrue and correct oraiiy covenant in Section 1 has not
been performed, the Loan Documents will not be modified and this (agreement will terminate. In
that event, the Lender will have all of the rights and remedies providad bithe Loan Documents;
and

B. | understand thatthe Loan Documents will not be modified uniess and until (i) #.e _ender accepts

this Agreement by Signing and returning a copy of it to me, and {ji) the Modificauca =flective Date
{as defined in Section 3} has occurred. | further understand and agree that the Leiicar will notbe

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Fannie Mae Freddiz Mac UNIFORM

B A3 ORI

INGTRUMENT- Form 3157 3/09 {rev. 8/09) (Page 4 of 14}

JE

C3_1020




f ! 1308415036 Page: 6 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

obligated or bound to make any modification of the Loan Documents if | fail io meet anyone of the
requirements under this Agreement.

3. The Modification. If my representations and covenants in Section 1 confinue to be true in all
material respects and all preconditions to the modification set forth in Section 2 have been met, the Loan
Dasuments will automatically become modified on August 01, 2011 (the "Modification Effective Date") and
ailinpaid late charges that remain unpaid will be waived. | understand that if | have failed to make any
paviients as a precondition to this modification under a trial period plan, this modification will not take effect.
The frst modified payment will be due on AugustQ1, 2011,

A Tz Maturity Date will be: July 1, 2051.

B. The modifiad principal balance of my Note will include all amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as c:4ie Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and deferred interest, fees, escrow
advances and Other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, collectively, "Unpaid Amounts®) less
any amounts pzi¢ w the Lender but not previously credited to myLoan. The new principal balance
of my Note will be $2£2,336.05 {the "New Principal Balance").| understand that by agreeing to add
the Unpaid Amounis to the oulstanding principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue
interestbased on the Inturestrate in effect underthis Agreement.| also understand thatthis means
interest will now accrue wning unpaid interest thatis added to the outstanding principal batance,
which would not happen withoricthis Agreement.

C. $66,391.18 of the New Principal Ba'ance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance”) and |
will not pay interestormake monthlyrayments on this amount. The New Principal Balance less the
Deferred Principal Balance shall be reforrmd do as the "Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this
amount is $196,244 87 Interest at the ra'e #1 2.000% will begin to accrue on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance as of July 01, 2011 and the fis? new monthly payment on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance will be due on August 01, 201 1. Ny payment schedule forthe modified loan is as
follows:

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Singie Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 3157  3/09 (rev. B/09} (Page 5 of 14)

AL G MR

1102 €3_1020




f ! : 11308415036 Page: 7 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Years | Interest interest Rate Monthly Frin Monthly Escrow Total Monthly Payment Begins | Number
Rate Change Dale &int Payment Amount* Payment* On of
Payment Monthly
Amount Payment
5
-5 Z.000% July 01, 2011 $594.27 $543.47 May $1,137.74 May | August01, 2011 60
adjust periodically adjust
pericdically
5 3.000% T July 0T, 2078 3690.4C May adjust Viay agjust August01, 2016 1
periodically periodically
! 4.000% ["Ji.u‘.;" a1, 2017 379788 May adjust May adjust August01, 2077 12
X periodically periodically
8-40 | 4625% | July €1, 7018 $857.38 May adjust May adjust August 01,2018 396
periodically periodically

* The escrow paymenis may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law and
therefore mytotal minthly payment may change accordingly.

The above terms in this-Seztinn 3.C. shall supersede any provisions to the contraryin the Loan
Documents, including but noturiited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest rate.

| ynderstand that, if | have a pay spuen adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modification, the
minimum morthly paymentoption, \ne interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be
offered and that the monthly paymenis described in the above payment schedule for my modified
Loan wilt be the minimum paymentthatwi' be-due each month for the remaining term of the Loan,
My modified Loan will not have a negative a:n¢rtization feature that would allow me to pay less
than the interest due resulting in any unpaid’inerest being added to the outstanding principal
balance.

THIS LOAN IS PAYABLE iN FULL AT MATURITY, YCU MUST REPAY THE ENTIRE PRINCIPAL
BALANCE QF THE LOAN AND UNPAID INTEREST THEN.DUE. THE LENDER IS UNDER NO
OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE THE LOAN AT THAT WiMcoYOU WILL, THEREFORE, BE
REQUIRED TO MAKE PAYMENT OUT OF OTHER ASSETS THAT YOU MAY OWN, OR YOU
WILL HAVE TO FIND A LENDER, WHICH MAY BE THE LENDER YO) HAVE THIS LOAN WITH,
WILLING TO LEND YOU THE MONEY. IF YOU REFINANCE THIS LOAN AT MATURITY, YOU
MAY HAVE TO PAY SOME OR ALL OF THE CLOSING COSTS NORMAYL Y\ ASSOCIATED WITH
A NEW LOAN EVEN IF YOU OBTAIN REFINANCING FROM THE SAME . EMDER.

} will be in defaultif | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as’‘madified by this
Agreement.

MUL FISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Fre ddie Mac UNIFORM

LAV L M

INSTRUMENT- Form 3157  3/09 {rev.B8/09) (Page 6 of 14)

AR

C3_1020




F ! : 11308415036 Page: 8 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

E If a default rate of interest is permitied under the Loan Documents, then in the event of default
under the Loan Documents, as amended, the interest that will be due will be the rate setforthin
Section 3.C.

F. | agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts stiti owed under the

Loan Documents by the earliest of: (i) the date | sell or transfer an interest in the Property, {ii) the
date | pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or {iii} the Maturity Date.

4, Additionil Agreements. ! agree to the following:

A T &'l persons who signed the Loan Documents ortheir authorized representative(s } have signed
this-Aorsement, untess (i) a borrower or co-borroweris deceased, (i} the borrower and co-borrower
are diwicid and the property has baen transferred to one spouse in the divorce decree, the
spouse wno no longer has an interest in the property need not sign this Agreement (although the
non-signing swuuse maycontinue to be held liable for the obligation underthe Loan Documents or
{iii) the Lendevtas waived this requirement in writing.

B. That this Agreement shah supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other workout plan thatlpreviously entered into with Lender.

C. To comply, except to the w:ient that they are modified by this Agreement, with all covenants,
agreements, and requirements ofLoan Documents including my agreement to make alt payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, asse ssmonts, Escrow items, impounds, and all other payments, the
amount of which may change periodizal’y.over the term of my Loan.

D. That this Agreement constitutes nolice that ie Lender’s waiver as to payment of Escrow ltems, if
any, has been revoked, and } have been ad-ised.of the amount needed to fully fund my escrow
account.

E That the Loan Documents as modified by this Agreement are duly vaiid, binding agreements,

enforceable in accordance with their terms and are hei2by rzaffirmed.

F. That all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, excapt us expressly modified by this
Agreement, remain in full force and effect; nothing in this Agrizment shall be understood or
construed to be a satisfaction orrelease inwhole orin part of the ooliguions contained in the Loan
Documents: and that except as otherwise specifically provided in, ani as expressly modified by,
this Agreement, the Lender and | will be bound by, and will comply with, ¢l of the terms and
conditions of the Loan Documents.

G. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provizicinof the Loan
Documents, if all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or fransfraad without
Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate paymentin full of all

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family ~ Fannie Mae/Fre ddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 3157 309 ({rev. 8/09) {(Page 7 of 14}

IRy

3 1020




E ! 11308415036 Page: 9 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

sums secured bythe Morigage. Lender shall notexercise this opfion if state or federal law, rules or
regulations prohibit the exercise of such option as of the date of such sale or transfer. If Lender
exercises this option, Lender shall give me notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a pericd
of notless than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which | must pay all
sums secured by the Mortgage. If | fait to pay these sums prior fo the expiration of this period,
Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand on
me.

H. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, | understand that the Lender will only allow the transfer
ani! assumption ofthe Loan, including this Agreement, to a fransferee of my property as permitted
unzenthe Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or transferee of the Property
wilinotua permitted, under any other circumstance, to assume the Lean. Exceplas noted herein,
this Agrzerent may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer or transferee of the Property.

l That, as of hs iModification Effective Date, if any provision in the Note or in any addendum or
amendmentto e wote allowed forthe assessmentofa penalty for full or partial prepayment of the
Note, such provision s null and void.

J. That, | will cooperate fatly with Lender in obtaining any tile endorsement(s), or similar title
insurance product(s), anufor subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required by the
Lender's procedures to ensura Yiatthe modified mortgage Loan is in firstlien position and/oris fully
enfarceable upon modification and that if, under any circumstance and not withstanding anything
eise to the contraryin this Agreement, th= Lender does not receive such titte endorsement(s), title
insurance product(s) and/or subordinatiziagreement(s), then the terms of this Agreement will not
become effective on the Modification Efaziva Date and the Agreementwill be null and wid. [ also
agree to allow Lender to attach an Exhibt 2/ this loan modification which will include a Legal
Description, recording information of the crgiag! security instrument, and any other relevant
information required by a County Clerk's Otire ‘o allow for recording if and when recording
becomes necessaryfor Lender.

K That 1 will execute such other documents as may he reasonably necessary to either (i)
consummate the terms and conditions ofthis Agreement; ¢r {i1) correct the terms and conditions of
this Agreement if an error is detected after exacution of this Agraermient. | understand that either a
corrected Agreement or a tetter agreement containing the correri i viill be provided to me for my
signature. At Lender's option, this Agreamentwill be void and of no legai effect upon notice of such
error. If | elect not to sign any such comrective documentation, the-ilerms_of the original Loan
Documents shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will (ot be modified by this
Agreement, and | will not be eligible for a modification under the Home AZiordshle Modification
program.

L That Lender will collect and record persconal information, including, but not limited 5, my name,
address, telephone number, social security number, credit score, income, paynent history,

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 3157 3/08 {rev. 8/09) (Page 8 of 14)

L A

HWF_11022012 C3_1020




! ! - 1308415036 Page: 10 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

government menitoring information, and information about account balances and activity. In
addition, | understand and consent to the disclosure of my personal information and the terms of
the trial period plan and this Agreement by Lender to (i) the U.S. Department of the Treasury, (ii)
Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac in connection with their responsibilities under the Home Affordability
and Stability Plan; (iii) any investar, insurer, guarantor or senicer that owns, insures, guarantees or
serices my first lien or subordinate fien (if applicable) mortgage loan(s); {iv) companies that
perform support sendces for the Home Affordable Medification Program and the Second Lien
Modification Program; and (v) any HUD certified housing counselor.

M. “hat if any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost, misplaced,
wiiosated, inaccuratelyreflects the true and correct terms and conditions of the Loan as modified,
or iz-ofarwise missing, | will complywith the Lender's requestto execute, acknowledge, initial and
deliver t2 tre Lender any documentation the Lender deems necessary. [f the Note is replaced, the
Lender_h’>rapy indemnifies me against any loss associated with a demand on the Note. Al
documents ths Lander requests of me underthis Section 4.N. shall be referred to as "Documents.”
| agree to delives the Documents within ten {10) days after | receive the Lender's written request for
such replacement.

N. That the morigage insursnue premiums on my Loan, if applicable, may increase as a result of the
capitalization which will issziiin a higher fotal monthly payment. Furthermore, the date on which |
may request cancellation cfipurgage insurance may change as a resuit of the New Principal
Balance.

0. If my Loan Documents govern a hoame-aquity loan or line of credit, then | agree that as of the
Modification Effective Date, | am terminatiag my rightto borrow new funds under myhome equity
loan or line of credit. This means that(l capnot obtain additional advances, and must make
payments according to this Agreement. {Lendar riay have previously terminated or suspended my
right to obtain additional advances under my horie'equity loan or line of credit, and if so, | confirm
and acknowledge that no additional advances ma_ ue obtained.)

P. {BORROWERS PROTECTION PLAN) i | have a Loan with‘Borrowers Protection Plan® ("BPP")
under my Loan Documents, then | understand and agree i, Unless ! nofify Lender of my request
to cancel BPP or myBPP has already been cancslled or terininaiad in accordance with its terms,
my BPP will remain on myLoan, as modified in accordance with £iis-Agreement, and will continue
to be governed by the terms of my Borrowers Protection Plan Adde wtum, which is the contract
containing the terms and conditions of BPP that | received at closing ofmyariginal Loan.

| understand that | may cancel BPP at any time by calling 1-86C.554.2876. If | notify the
Lender of my request to cancel BPP within sixty (60} days after the (Mowfication Effective
Date, | will receive a refund of any BPP fees | pay with respect to ary period after the
Modification Effective Date. | further understand that BPP on my Loan n.cy'wave already

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 3157  3/08 (rev. 8/09) (Page 8 of 14)

A A R

€3_1020




F ! 1308415036 Page: 11 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

been cancelled or terminaled by ifs terms, such as if any monthly fee for BPP has
remained unpaid 90 days after its due date.

For purposes of mymaodified Loan, the "Menthly Payment” under the Borrowers Profection
Plan Addendum will be the monthly paymentof principal andforinterestas modified under
this Agreement. With the exception of BPP benefits based on the outstanding balance of
my Loan (if any), benefits under the BPP on my modified Loan will be calculated based on
this new Monthly Payment amount, subject to the terms of the Borrowers Protection Plan
Addendum.

For purposes of my modified Loan, the monthiy fee for BPP, which is the monthly amount
charged to me for BPP, will be recalculated based on the percentage set forth in my
Burrowers Protection Plan Addendum (or Borrowers Protection Plan Confirmation Letter,
7 =-applicable). | understand that the monthlyfee for BPP, as a percentage of my monthly
payment of principal and/or interest as modified under this Agreement, may be higher if
the mzatiay payment under my modified Loan is or becomes higher than the monthly
payment thawas due on myloan prior to modification under this Agreement.

The monthwv fee for BPP will be payable at the same time and place as payments of
principal anaicr interest under my modified Loan. The "Protection Date” under the
Borrowers Protedton Plan Addendum, which is the date upon which my BPP became
effective, and the *Cxuration Date" under the Bofrowers Protection Plan Addendum,
which is the date upon whichmy BPP will automaticallyexpire, will not be changed by this
Agreement. | will refer to m'y Bo rowers Protection Plan Addendum for complete terms and
canditiens of my BPP.

If | have experienced a qualifying event that is eligible for benefits under BPP, | should
contact Bank of America immediately by, calling 1-866-317-5118.

Q {OPTIONAL PRODUCTS PURCHASED AFTER ZLOSING) | understand and agree that any
optional product(s) | may have purchased after the cloging of my Loan, the costfor which | agreed
to have added to my Total Monthly Payment: (a) will remair/in force so long as | add the amount
due and owing to my Total Monthly Payment each month, 7ina)(b) wilt continue to be governed by
the terms of the documents the provider of the optional produrt delivered to me ("Govemning
Documents ™), unless (i) t notify the provider of the optionai prodv<t i ray request to cancel; or (ji} |
fail to pay any and allamounts payable when due, at which time the opiaonal product may terminaie
as provided under the terms of the Governing Documents. | understund that if | have questions
regarding any optional product(s) | may have purchased, | should coract 3ank of America by
calling 800-641-5298.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae /Freddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 3157  3/09 (rev. 8/09) (Page 10 of 14)

L A R A

€3_1020




f \ -1 1308415036 Page: 12 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | hawe executed this Agreement.

_ﬁé’ﬁﬁ/ 1nd @l’?’téﬂ g (Seal) / /21/ /j‘

Borrovier SENORINA RENTERIA Date

A (Seal)
Borrower Date

[Space Bewow This Line For Acknowledgement]

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -~ Single Family ~ Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM
INSTRUMENT- Form 3157  3/09 (rev. 8/09) {Page 11 of 14)

LA A

C3 1020

| T T T 1 Lt il



f \ 11308415036 Page: 13 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE of ILLINOIS
County of;

The foregoirg instrument was acknowiedged before me this ( l 24 / {3 (date) by
SENORINA KEMNTERIA (name of person acknowledged).

“Porissa Kewes

Notary Public Printed Narie

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie
Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT- Form 3157  3/09 (rev. 8/09) (Page 12 of 14}
871490690

I

BACTR3HMF

T IR I M i e et A | Lo i HE 1



! | © 11308415036 Page: 14 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On February 4. 2013 before me, Casey Human olary Public-Stewart tender Services, Inc,
nersonaity appeared Andria Brown, A.V.P., Stewart Leadsr Services, Inc. personally known to
e *0 be the person whose name is subscribed to the withiit iastrument and acknowledged that
she er=cuted the sare in her authorized capacity, and that by bzisignature on the instrument
tha person, or entity upen behalf of which the persen actad, 2xecutes the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

sr— ey

17 :
Fg;}?;:'r:g_.'& CASEY HUMAN
- £ 2 Notary Public, State of Texas
ighature__ — 5?3%'-- 1‘&- My Commission Expires
h, B July 16, 2016
Casey an '

My commission expires: July 16, 2016




1308415036 Page: 15 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 519 OF PARKWOOD UNIT 7, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION
10, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE CITY OF ELGIN,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SURVEY RECORDED SEPTEMBER 5, 1975 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 23211225 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

Exhibit “A”




f ‘ ‘ ' 1308415036 Page: 16 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recardation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order 1D; 9053034 Project ID: 9053034
Loan Nurrler; 871490690

awm

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: SENORINA RENTERIA
Property Address: 2 HIGHBURY DF,, ELGIN, IL 60123

This Modification Agreement amends and su)p’ements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 11/09/2007 as Insti~ent/Document ber: 0731326175, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real reczids of County, State of iL.

C ook

Additional County Requirements: o)

Original Lecan Amount: ;2!;51, Q@
Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A’

TNOUATRONTAL I

' T T — e T



